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Direction
Ballerup St. (Banegårdspladsen) — Oceankaj

58 stops

Open route schedule

Ballerup St. (Banegårdspladsen)

Parkvej (Hold-an Vej)

Digterparken (Skovvej)

Skovvejens skole - vest (Skovvej)

Skovmarksvej (Skovvej)

Egebjerg Bygade (Egebjergvej)

Nordbuen (Egebjergvej)

Agernhaven (Nordbuen)

Ring 4 (Klausdalsbrovej)

Hjorteengen, Tryg Forsikring (Klausdalsbrovej)

Skinderskovvej (Klausdalsbrovej)

Højergårdsvej (Gammel Klausdalsbrovej)

Gammelgårdsvej (Gammel Klausdalsbrovej)

Kildegårdskolen (Gammel Klausdalsbrovej)

Havnsøvej (Sennepshaven)

Peberhaven (Sennepshaven)

Ingefærhaven (Klausdalsbrovej)

HF Klausdalsbro (Klausdalsbrovej)

HF Smørmose (Klausdalsbrovej)

HF 4. Juli 1917 (Klausdalsbrovej)

Egegården (Klausdalsbrovej)

Route schedule
Ballerup St. (Banegårdspladsen) — Oceankaj

Monday 04:58-00:44
+1

Tuesday 04:58-00:44
+1

Wednesday 04:58-00:44
+1

Thursday 04:58-00:44
+1

Friday 04:58-00:44
+1

Saturday 05:41-00:44
+1

Sunday 06:36-00:44
+1

Route info

Direction: Ballerup St. (Banegårdspladsen)

Stops: 58

Trip Duration: 1 hour 8 min
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Gladsaxe Skole (Gladsaxe Møllevej)

Gladsaxe Kirke (Gladsaxe Møllevej)

Gladsaxe Trafikplads (Gladsaxe Møllevej)

Gladsaxe Møllevej (Vandtårnsvej)

Rosenkæret (Vandtårnsvej)

Vandtårnsvej (Gladsaxevej)

Gyngemosevej (Gladsaxevej)

Høje Gladsaxe, Isbanevej (Isbanevej)

Gladsaxe Sportshal (Vandtårnsvej)

Marienborg Allé (Vandtårnsvej)

Vandtårnsvej (Søborg Hovedgade)

Buddinge Skole (Søborg Hovedgade)

Kildegården (Kildebakkegårds Allé)

Hagavej (Kildebakkegårds Allé)

Kildekrogen (Kildebakkegårds Allé)

Kiplings Allé (Kildebakkegårds Allé)

Vangede St. (Ellegårdsvej)

Ellemosevej (Ellegårdsvej)

Kildegårds Plads (Kildegårdsvej)

Gentofte Hospital (Kildegårdsvej)

Niels Andersens Vej (Kildegårdsvej)

Bernstorffsvej (Kildegårdsvej)

Rygårds Allé (Hellerupvej)

Hellerup St.

Callisensvej (Strandvejen)

Experimentarium (Philip Heymans Allè)

Hellerup Skole (Dessaus Boulevard)

Strandøre (Strandvejen)

Strandvænget (Strandvejen)



Kalkbrænderihavnsgade (Sundkrogsgade)

Orientkaj St. (Sundkrogsgade)

Baltikavej (Færgehavnsvej)

Baltikavej (Kattegatvej)

Nordsøvej (Kattegatvej)

Færgehavn Nord (Kattegatvej)

Nordsøvej (Kattegatvej)

Oceankaj



Direction
Oceankaj — Ballerup St. (Banegårdspladsen)

60 stops

Open route schedule

Oceankaj

Baltikavej (Kattegatvej)

Færgehavnsvej (Baltikavej)

Baltikavej (Sundkrogsgade)

Orientkaj St. (Sundkrogsgade)

Kalkbrænderihavnsgade (Sundkrogsgade)

Strandvænget (Strandvejen)

Strandøre (Strandvejen)

Hellerup Skole (Dessaus Boulevard)

Experimentarium (Philip Heymans Allè)

Tuborg Boulevard (Strandvejen)

Callisensvej (Strandvejen)

Strandvejen (Hellerupvej)

Hellerup St.

Rygårds Allé (Hellerupvej)

Bernstorffsvej (Kildegårdsvej)

Niels Andersens Vej (Kildegårdsvej)

Gentofte Hospital (Kildegårdsvej)

Kildegårds Plads (Ellegårdsvej)

Kærvangen (Ellegårdsvej)

Vangede St. (Ellegårdsvej)

Vangedevej (Kildebakkegårds Allé)

Kiplings Allé (Kildebakkegårds Allé)

Kildekrogen (Kildebakkegårds Allé)

Hagavej (Kildebakkegårds Allé)

Route schedule
Oceankaj — Ballerup St. (Banegårdspladsen)

Monday 05:20-23:38

Tuesday 05:20-23:38

Wednesday 05:20-23:38

Thursday 05:20-23:38

Friday 05:20-23:38

Saturday 05:07-23:38

Sunday 05:47-23:38

Route info

Direction: Oceankaj

Stops: 60

Trip Duration: 1 hour 1 min
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Kildegården (Kildebakkegårds Allé)

Buddinge Skole (Søborg Hovedgade)

Søborg Hovedgade (Vandtårnsvej)

Marienborg Allé (Vandtårnsvej)

Gladsaxe Sportshal (Vandtårnsvej)

Isbanevej (Gladsaxevej)

Gyngemosevej (Gladsaxevej)

Gladsaxevej (Vandtårnsvej)

Gladsaxe Møllevej (Vandtårnsvej)

Gladsaxe Trafikplads (Gladsaxe Møllevej)

Gladsaxe Kirke (Gladsaxe Møllevej)

Gladsaxe Skole (Klausdalsbrovej)

Egegården (Klausdalsbrovej)

HF 4. Juli 1917 (Klausdalsbrovej)

HF Smørmose (Klausdalsbrovej)

HF Klausdalsbro (Klausdalsbrovej)

Ingefærhaven (Klausdalsbrovej)

Peberhaven (Sennepshaven)

Havnsøvej (Sennepshaven)

Kildegårdskolen (Gammel Klausdalsbrovej)

Gammelgårdsvej (Gammel Klausdalsbrovej)

Højergårdsvej (Gammel Klausdalsbrovej)

Skinderskovvej (Klausdalsbrovej)

Hjorteengen, Tryg Forsikring (Klausdalsbrovej)

Ring 4 (Nordbuen)

Agernhaven (Nordbuen)

Nordbuen (Egebjergvej)

Egebjerg Bygade (Egebjergvej)



Egebjerghuse (Skovvej)

Skovmarksvej (Skovvej)

Skovvejens skole - vest (Skovvej)

Digterparken (Skovvej)

Ballerup Rådhus (Hold-an Vej)

Parkvej (Hold-an Vej)

Ballerup St. (Banegårdspladsen)

164 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Buddinge

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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